cost the complete bidding documents from our Website (http://www.cdfd.org.in) as well as from Central Public Procurement Portal: 
www.eprocure.gov.in. 

2. कम से कम धन जमा/बोली स रक्षा Earnest Money Deposit / Bid Security: EMD amounting to Rs.64,000/- (Rupees Sixty Four Thousand only) by 

way of Demand Draft / Bank Guarantee of a Commercial Bank in favour of “Director, CDFD and payable at Hyderabad obtained from any 
Commercial Bank should be enclosed along with the Bid.  

I. This amount is interest free and will be returned to the unsuccessful bidder after finalization of the Contract within 30 days.

[...]

please submit INR quote as well as foreign currency quote for proper comparison of rates in view of Customs Duty Exemption and GST 

exemption. 
19. बोली स रक्षा / एयरनेस्ट पैसा जमा (ई एम डी) BID SECURITY / EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): The Bidder shall furnish, as part of 

its bid, a Bid Security (BS) / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs.64,000/- (Rupees Sixty Four Thousand only) as specified 
in the invitation for Bids.  The BS shall be submitted either by the principal or by the Indian agent and in the case of indigenous bidders, 
the BS shall be submitted by the manufacturer or their authorized dealer.  The Bid Security is required to protect the Purchaser against